
 

Christmas Newsletter from Cromford Church of England Primary School 

 

Usbourne Book Sale – 3rd December 

Thank you to everyone who came along and bought books, the school were able to choose £470 

worth of books following the event, which is great.  Thank you also to the PTA for organising the 

sponsored read and this event. 

 

Christingle – 6th December 

The children enjoyed making the Christingles and taking part in the service.  Thank you to 

members of St Mary’s Church and Holy Trinity Church for their help to make the Christingles and 

then to lead a short service too.  

 

Pantomime – 17th December 

We were so pleased to be able to attend the pantomime this year and the children had a wonderful 

time.  Thank you to the PTA for buying ice creams for all the children. 

 

Christmas Fair (PTA) – 17th December  

Our outdoor Christmas Fair went really well on Friday and it was lovely to see so many families join 

us after school.  Father Christmas was kept busy all afternoon with lots of requests from the 

children!   Our thanks to the PTA and their helpers for all the work they put into the event.   

 

Carols around the tree – 21st December 

It was lovely to be joined by so many friends and families for our ‘Carols round the tree’ concert.  

The children sang and spoke beautifully and it was a really festive afternoon.  Our thanks too for 

the refreshments served by Governors.  

 

 

 

 

 

Remember to look at our school website - www.cromfordcofeschool.com 

The school is now on Twitter, @CromfordPrimary – please follow us. 

School lunches – £2.20 per day, £11.00 per week 

If your child is ill please telephone the school before 10.00 am on the first day of absence. 

Learn, aspire and achieve in a caring Christian environment 

 

http://www.cromfordcofeschool.com/


Swimming 

Years 3-6 

From September, Years 3-6 will swim on Wednesday mornings, dates below: 

 

19th January to 16th February 2022 

2nd March to 30th March 2022 

27th April to 25th May 2022 

8th June to 6th July 2022 

 

Year 1 

Year 1 will swim on a Wednesday morning, dates below: 

 

19th January to 30th March 2022 

 

We are asking for a contribution of £10 towards the cost of transport.  This can be paid via 

Parentpay. 

 

After School Clubs 

Monday after school club is FREE to children.  Maximum number is 15.  Please let us know if your 

child would like to attend.  

 

Monday  Archery 

Tuesday  Crafts 

Wednesday Crafts 

Thursday  Forest Schools (currently full) 

Friday  Crafts 

 

Lunchtime Clubs 

Monday  Football 

Tuesday  Drama 

Wednesday Chrome books 

Thursday  Art 

Friday   Reading 

 

 

We hope you all have a Very Merry Christmas and a Happy New 

Year!  We return to school on Monday, 10th January 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Term Dates – 2021/2022 

Autumn Term 

Term 1 (7 weeks) 

Monday, 6th September – Friday, 22nd October 

INSET 1 – Thursday, 2nd September 

INSET 2 – Friday, 3rd September 

HALF-TERM – Monday, 25th October to 29th October 

Term 2 (8 weeks) 

INSET 3 – Monday, 1st November 

INSET 4 – Thursday, 23rd December 

Tuesday, 2nd November to Wednesday, 22nd December 

CHRISTMAS BREAK – Friday, 24th December to Friday, 7th January 

Spring Term (2022) 

Term 3 (2019) (6 weeks) 

Monday, 10th January to Friday, 18th February 

HALF-TERM – Monday, 21st to 25th February 

Term 4 (6 weeks) 

Monday, 28th February to Friday, 8th April 

Easter Break – Monday, 11th to Friday, 22nd April 

(Good Friday – 15th April and Easter Monday – 18th April) 

Summer Term 

Term 5 (5 weeks) 

INSET 5 – Monday, 25th April 

Tuesday, 26th April to Friday, 27th May 

May Day – Monday, 2nd May  

HALF-TERM – Monday, 30th May to Friday, 3rd June (Bank Holiday – Monday, 30th May) 

Term 6 (7 weeks) 

Monday, 6th June to Thursday, 21st July 

Extra Bank Holiday (Queens Platinum Jubilee Celebration) – Friday, 22nd July 

 

 


